
 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provivional Result Dinghy Open as of 9:33 on November 30, 2019 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK CLASS SailNo CLUB HELMNAME CREWNAME Sex R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st 420 SGP 
54332 

CSC 
SINGAPORE 

M. DANIEL KEI M. YAZID M. RYAN SEI M. YAZID MEN 2 2 2 6 6 

2nd 420 MAS 
55319 

MSNT - TESA ALIF SAFARES BIN AZMI TENGKU FARIZ AIMAN BIN 
TENGKU KHAIRUDEEN 

MEN 5 1 1 7 7 

3rd 420 MAS 
5319 

MSNT - TESA WAN SARAH EMALIN BT 
WAN IMAN 

IKRAMI HAKIMIN BIN 
MARKHAM (NOR AISYAH BT 
WAHAB) 

WOMEN 1 3 3 7 7 

4th 420 53349 NESSA PUTERA ADRY HAQQIM 
BIN MOHD PUAD 

MUHAMMAD AMMAR WAJDI 
BIN ABDULLAH 

MEN 4 4 4 12 12 

5th 420 MAS 
9113 

KSA SHARIFAH ALIA'A 
DHAMIRAH BT SYED 
HASHIM 

SYUKRAN SYAH BIN AHMADI WOMEN 3 5 9 
DNF 

17 17 

6th 420 SGP 
54332 

MSN 
SARAWAK 

NUR AMEERA NATASHA 
BT ZAMZURINE 

DAVEVIANS AK DISMAS WOMEN 6 6 5 17 17 

7th 420 MAS 
53343 

MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD AFIQ HAKIM 
BIN RAZALI 

IKRAMI HAKIMIN BIN 
MARKHAM @ MARHAM 

MEN 9 
DNF 

9 
DNF 

9 
DNF 

27 27 

7th LASER 
STRATOS 

NN UMT TUAN AHMAD SYAHMI 
BIN TUAN ZAINUDDIN 

MUHD NABIHAN & MUHD 
AMIRUL AZIQ 

MEN 9 
DNF 

9 
DNF 

9 
DNF 

27 27 

 



 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provivional Result International 420 as of 19:08 on November 29, 2019 

 
MEN Class 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME CREWNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 
55319 

MSNT - TESA ALIF SAFARES BIN AZMI TENGKU FARIZ AIMAN BIN TENGKU 
KHAIRUDEEN 

3 1 1 5 5 

2nd SGP 
54332 

CSC 
SINGAPORE 

M. DANIEL KEI M. YAZID M. RYAN SEI M. YAZID 1 2 2 5 5 

3rd 53349 NESSA PUTERA ADRY HAQQIM BIN 
MOHD PUAD 

MUHAMMAD AMMAR WAJDI BIN 
ABDULLAH 

2 3 3 8 8 

4th MAS 
53343 

MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD AFIQ HAKIM BIN 
RAZALI 

IKRAMI HAKIMIN BIN MARKHAM @ 
MARHAM 

5 
DNF 

5 
DNF 

5 
DNF 

15 15 

 
WOMEN Class 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 3, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME CREWNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 5319 MSNT - TESA WAN SARAH EMALIN BT WAN IMAN NOR AISYAH BT WAHAB 1 1 1 3 3 

2nd MAS 9113 KSA SHARIFAH ALIA'A DHAMIRAH BT SYED HASHIM SYUKRAN SYAH BIN AHMADI 2 2 4 DNF 8 8 

3rd SGP 54332 MSN SARAWAK NUR AMEERA NATASHA BT ZAMZURINE DAVEVIANS AK DISMAS 3 3 2 8 8 

 



 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provisional Result Laser 4.7 Class as of 9:35 on November 30, 2019 

 
LASER 4.7 (MEN) CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st 205781 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD KHAIDIR BIN MOHD ZAHAWI 1 1 1 3 3 

2nd 15 MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD IRFAN BIN ZAHARI 2 4 2 8 8 

3rd MAS 206795 KSA IMMAN NAZHAM BIN MUSMULIADI 4 2 3 9 9 

4th 197233 MAJLIS SUKAN PAHANG AHMAD DANIEL HAIKAL BIN SHAHARUL 3 3 4 10 10 

 
LASER 4.7 (WOMEN) CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 9, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st 205779 MSNT - TESA AL-INSYIRAH AINA BT ZULKIFELI 1 1 1 3 3 

2nd 201111 JSA NUR ALEEYA WAHEEDA BT RAZALI 3 2 2 7 7 

3rd 171 RSYC NADJIHA JAH NAZURA BT MOHAMED JEFRY 2 10 UFD 3 15 15 

4th 208800 MSN SARAWAK NUR YONG ASYIQIN BT MARNI 5 10 UFD 4 19 19 



RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

5th 197219 MSN MELAKA NURUL AIN BT ALI ISNIN 7 10 DNF 5 22 22 

6th 20577 MSNT - TESA NURUL AMISYA ZULAIKHA BT SULAIMAN 4 10 DNF 10 DNF 24 24 

7th 207756 MSN PENANG TEOH YIN YUE 9 SP 10 RET 10 DNF 29 29 

8th 1858 PSLKL PUTRI NUR SYAFIQAH BT MOHD FAIZAL 10 DNF 10 DNF 10 DNF 30 30 

8th 201112 JSA NUR HAZURAH BT HAZAHAD 10 DNF 10 DNF 10 DNF 30 30 

 



 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provisional Result Laser Class as of 9:38 on November 30, 2019 

 
LASER RADIAL (MEN) CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME Sex R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st 210227 NESSA MUHAMMAD ALIFF HARITH BIN ZUL AZURI M 1 2 1 4 4 

2nd 180496 JSA ASYRAF BIN MOKHTAR M 2 1 2 5 5 

3rd 198 JSA THOMAS KONG M 9 UFD 3 6 SP 18 18 

4th 205780 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD SOLIHIM BIN ABDULLAH M 9 DNF 9 DNF 9 DNF 27 27 

4th 112696 PSLKL KENGO KAWAHARA M 9 DNF 9 DNF 9 DNF 27 27 

4th 17 MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD MUIZZUDDIN BIN MOHD JIDIN M 9 DNF 9 DNF 9 DNF 27 27 

4th 8 MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD NABIL NAJMI BIN ZURAIMI M 9 DNF 9 UFD 9 DNF 27 27 

4th 191212 MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD NAQIUDDIN BIN MOHD RIZAL M 9 DNF 9 DNF 9 DNF 27 27 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
LASER RADIAL (WOMEN) CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st 215061 UITM/KSA KHAIRUNHANNA BT MOHD AFENDY 2 3 1 6 6 

2nd 213186 MSNT - TESA AL YAUMA AKMA BT ZULKIFLI 1 1 8 DNF 10 10 

3rd 19 PSLKL KU ARINA BT KU ZAMIL 3 4 4 11 11 

4th 206804 JSA SITI NUR AMILAH FADHLINA BT MOHD JURAIMI 8 DNF 2 2 12 12 

5th 197230 MSN MELAKA NOR SHAZLIS BT ABDULLAH 8 DNF 8 UFD 3 19 19 

6th NN PSLKL RAHMATUL NAJWA BT ROSMAWI 8 DNF 8 DNF 8 DNF 24 24 

6th 193050 MSWP NUR KU ZARITH BT JAAFAR 8 DNF 8 DNF 8 DNF 24 24 

 
LASER STANDARD CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME Sex R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st 205781 MSNT - TESA AMIRUL MUKMININ BIN RAMLI M 1 3 4 SP 8 8 

2nd 192323 MSNT - TESA M. ALIF FIRDAUS BIN RAMLI M 6 DNF 1 2 9 9 

3rd 10011 UMT MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN ZAINON ABIDIN M 6 DNF 2 4 12 12 

4th NN2 UMT MUHD IZZAT AIMAN BIN MOHD ZAINAL ABIDIN M 6 DNF 6 DNF 3 15 15 

5th 19260 UMT (ITP) LENNART ZIELSTRA M 6 DNF 6 DNF 6 DNF 18 18 

 



 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provisional Result Windsurfing Class as of 9:39 on November 30, 2019 

 
BIC TECHNO (MEN) CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 8, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 1132 SAILA SABAH MOHD AZMI BIN MOHD KAHMIS 2 1 2 5 5 

2nd 86 MSN MELAKA AHMAD KHAIRULAIMAN BIN AHMAD KHMBALI 1 3 4 8 8 

3rd 98 KSA IZRY HAFIZY FITRY BIN AZRI 3 4 3 10 10 

4th MAS 205 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD LUQMAN HAKIM BIN MANSOR 9 DNF 2 1 12 12 

5th MAS 53 MSN PENANG MUHAMMAD ZARIF HUMAIDI BIN AHMAD ZAINI 5 9 DNF 5 19 19 

6th MAS 77 JSA MUHAMMAD HARRIS RAFAEL BIN EZDA RAFAEL 9 DNF 5 6 20 20 

7th MAS 22 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD AIFI SYAQIEREEN B ABDULLAH 4 9 RET 9 RET 22 22 

8th MAS 995 MSN SARAWAK MUHAMMAD SYUKRI BIN HALIAS 9 DNF 9 DNF 9 DNF 27 27 

 
BIC TECHNO (WOMEN) CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 2, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 200 MSNT - TESA TENGKU NURANI EZATY BINTI TENGKU KHAIRUDEEN 3 DNF 3 RET 1 7 7 

2nd MAS 91 KSA SITI MARIAM ISHAK 3 DNF 3 DNF 3 DNF 9 9 



 
RS:ONE CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 20 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD IZZUDDIN BIN ABDUL RANI 1 1 1 3 3 

2nd MAS 996 MSN SARAWAK DARRON CHIN 2 3 4 9 9 

3rd MAS 05 MSNT - TESA LUQMAN HAKIMI BIN JASMI 6 DNF 2 2 10 10 

4th MAS 202 MSNT - TESA ATIA PUTERI AISYAH BINTI ASHA’ARI 6 DNF 4 3 13 13 

5th MAS 203 MSNT - TESA SITI ARFFAH BT AZMAN 6 DNF 6 RET 6 RET 18 18 

 



 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provisional Result Optimist Division as of 9:44 on November 30, 2019 

 
OPT A CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 20, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 238 MSNT - TESA ASMADI BIN AZMAN M 1 2 1 4 4 

2nd MAS MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD IDRIS BIN MUHAMMAD ZAHAWI M 2 4 2 8 8 

3rd MAS 235 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD SYAZWAN BIN KAMARUZAMAN M 3 5 6 14 14 

4th MAS 999 MSN SARAWAK MUHAMMAD YUSUF BIN ABDULLAH M 7 6 5 18 18 

5th MAS 954 MSN SARAWAK MUHAMMAD AMIRUL AQMAL M 10 8 4 22 22 

6th SGP 115 RSYC PUTERA AMIRUL FIKRI BIN MOHD KHAIRI M 4 10 10 24 24 

7th MAS 237 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD ZAQWAN AFIQ BIN MARZUKI M 5 13 8 26 26 

8th 2 KSA MUHAMMAD AZEHAR BIN MANGSOR M 21 DNF 3 3 27 27 

9th MAS 6026 NESSA MUHAMMAD SYUKRI BIN MASTURI M 8 9 13 30 30 

10th MAS 28 PENANG (PPLPP) MOHD ADRI AFDHAL BIN MOHD ARIZAL M 13 1 17 31 31 

11th MAS 1 KSA MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN ABDULLAH M 6 18 9 33 33 

12th MAS 236 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD NAZMI QUSYAIRI BIN MOHD NAZRI M 21 DNS 7 7 35 35 

13th MAS 908 KSA SYED PUTRA RAMADAN BIN SYED HASHIM M 9 11 15 SP 35 35 

14th MAS 8005 MSN MELAKA WARDIAH NAFISAH BT HANAFI F 11 15 14 40 40 



RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

15th MAS 783 MAJLIS SUKAN PAHANG NURIN IMANINA BT MOHD FAKHRUL RUZI F 21 UFD 12 11 44 44 

16th MAS 8006 MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD FAKHRUL BIN ALI ISNIN M 12 16 18 46 46 

17th MAS 224 MSNT - TESA AL JAZIMIN AFIF BIN ZULKIFELI M 21 RET 14 15 50 50 

18th MAS 6023 NESSA MUHD DANIEL NUR HAZRITH BIN MOHD RUSMAN M 21 DNF 17 19 57 57 

19th 6024 NESSA MUHAMMAD DANISH BIN HAIDEESHAM M 21 DNF 21 DNF 16 58 58 

20th JHR 7 JSA AHMAD AKMAL BIN SHAARI M 21 DNF 21 DNF 21 DNF 63 63 

 
OPT B CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 28, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 587 PELAPIS PENANG MUHAMMAD ALIF TAQIUDIN BIN MOHD TAUFFIK M 6 6 1 13 13 

2nd 527 PSLKL MOHAMAD IERFAN BIN MOHAMAD ASHRAF M 2 8 3 13 13 

3rd MAS 914 KSA IQBAL NAZHAM BIN MUSMULIADI M 3 11 2 16 16 

4th MAS 8 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD FIKRI AQIL BIN MOHD FOUZI M 4 7 8 19 19 

5th MAS 5076 PENANG (PPLPP) RIVER NG F 10 2 11 23 23 

6th MAS 234 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD HAZIQ NAUFAL BIN ABDULLAH M 9 10 4 23 23 

7th MAS 582 PELAPIS PENANG MUHAMMAD DANIAL BIN ROSHAINI M 8 13 6 27 27 

8th MAS 953 MSN SARAWAK MUHAMMAD YUSRI BIN SYAHRIZAN M 5 9 15 29 29 

9th 528 PSLKL MOHD TAUFIQ HAKIQI BIN MOHD KHAIROL M 12 15 7 34 34 

10th MAS 200 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD ADAM AIERELL BIN MOHD AZIZOL AMIRUL M 7 14 14 35 35 

11th MAS 584 PELAPIS PENANG CHUA LI JEAN F 19 1 16 36 36 

12th MAS 913 KSA MUHAMMAD ZIKRY BIN ZAKARIA M 11 17 13 41 41 

13th MAS 915 KSA MUHAMMAD HAMKA NAUFAL BIN MOHD HASRIZAN M 1 12 29 RET 42 42 

14th 214 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD IZ'AAN DANIAL BIN MOHD AZIZOL AMIRUL M 18 20 5 43 43 

15th MAS 221 MSNT - TESA NUR FAARIHAH BINTI ABDUL RANI F 13 21 10 44 44 

16th MAS 7034 JSA MUHAMMAD HAIKAL EZWAN BIN RAHMAN M 14 3 29 DNF 46 46 



RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

17th JHR 2 JSA MUHAMMAD HASIF HAMI BIN J.WAGIRAN M 22 5 19 46 46 

18th MAS 7014 JSA MOHAMMAD ALIF NAJMI BIN RAZALI M 15 4 29 UFD 48 48 

19th MAS 248 MSNT - TESA SITI NAYLI SYAHIRA BT MOHD SHARULNIZAM F 21 19 9 49 49 

20th MAS 65 PENANG (PPLPP) NUR NATRAH SHAZVINA BT MOHD ARIZAL F 29 DNF 16 12 57 57 

21st MAS 81 PENANG (PPLPP) OCEAN NG M 23 18 18 59 59 

22nd JHR 1 JSA MUHAMMAD ALIFF IQMAL BIN NASHRUDEEN M 17 23 21 61 61 

23rd MAS 240 MSNT - TESA HARITH MIKAIL BIN MOHD HUSNI M 16 25 29 UFD 70 70 

24th JHR 11 JSA MUHAMMAD IDRIS WAIE BIN MOHD AIDILFITRI M 20 22 29 UFD 71 71 

25th MAS 583 PELAPIS PENANG NUR NATRAH IRDINA BT MOHD ARIZAL F 29 DNF 24 20 73 73 

26th MAS 7018 JSA MUHAMMAD HADEEF RAFEAL BIN EZRA RAFAEL M 29 DNF 29 UFD 17 75 75 

27th MAS 7013 JSA NUR FARISHA SOFHIYA BT ZAINOR F 29 DNF 29 DNF 29 DNF 87 87 

27th MAS 7004 JSA ABDUL RAHMAN BIN MAT JANI M 29 DNF 29 DNF 29 DNF 87 87 

 
OPT C CLASS 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 14, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st MAS 630 NESSA MUHAMMAD DANIEL HAKIMI BIN SAIPUL M 15 DNF 2 1 18 18 

2nd JHR 3 JSA AIMRAN DE NEJAD BIN MOHD AMIN M 15 DNF 1 2 18 18 

3rd MAS 586 PELAPIS PENANG MUHAMMAD NAZWAN ALIFF BIN KAHIRUL NIZAM M 1 3 15 UFD 19 19 

4th MAS 5 KSA MUHAMMAD ZAHIR NAIMAN BIN ISMAIL M 15 DNF 4 5 24 24 

5th MAS 202 MSNT - TESA HAZIQ MUSTAQIM BIN MOHD HUSNI M 15 DNF 7 3 25 25 

6th MAS 3 KSA AHMAD TSAUBAN RAMLI M 15 DNF 5 7 SP 27 27 

7th MAS 4 KSA MUHAMMAD HILFI NAFAEL BIN MOHD HASRIZAN M 15 DNF 6 7 28 28 

8th MAS 830 MESSA AHMAD UMAR BIN MOHD NIZAR M 15 DNF 15 UFD 6 36 36 

9th MAS 782 MAJLIS SUKAN PAHANG ANIS ALWANY BT AZHAR F 15 DNF 15 DNF 15 DNF 45 45 

9th 859 MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD HERIS BIN HANAFI M 15 UFD 15 DNF 15 DNF 45 45 



RANK SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

9th MAS 7033 JSA NUR SUHAIMA BT MOHD ISA M 15 DNF 15 DNF 15 DNF 45 45 

9th 530 PSLKL MUHAMAD HARRIS ZIKRY BIN AZMAN M 15 DNF 15 DNF 15 DNF 45 45 

9th 529 PSLKL MUHAMMAD AIZUL HAFIZ BIN MOHD AZMI M 15 DNF 15 DNF 15 DNF 45 45 

9th MAS 7032 JSA NUR ALEESYA FARHANA BT RAZALI F 15 UFD 15 DNF 15 DNF 45 45 

 



 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provisional Result Optimist Girls as of 9:45 on November 30, 2019 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 11, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK CLASS SailNo CLUB HELMNAME R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st OPT B MAS 5076 PENANG (PPLPP) RIVER NG 1 2 5 8 8 

2nd OPT A MAS 8005 MSN MELAKA WARDIAH NAFISAH BT HANAFI 3 4 2 9 9 

3rd OPT B MAS 584 PELAPIS PENANG CHUA LI JEAN 4 1 7 12 12 

4th OPT B MAS 221 MSNT - TESA NUR FAARIHAH BINTI ABDUL RANI 2 7 4 13 13 

5th OPT B MAS 248 MSNT - TESA SITI NAYLI SYAHIRA BT MOHD SHARULNIZAM 5 6 3 14 14 

6th OPT A MAS 783 MAJLIS SUKAN PAHANG NURIN IMANINA BT MOHD FAKHRUL RUZI 12 UFD 3 1 16 16 

7th OPT B MAS 65 PENANG (PPLPP) NUR NATRAH SHAZVINA BT MOHD ARIZAL 12 DNF 5 6 23 23 

8th OPT B MAS 583 PELAPIS PENANG NUR NATRAH IRDINA BT MOHD ARIZAL 12 DNF 8 8 28 28 

9th OPT C MAS 782 MAJLIS SUKAN PAHANG ANIS ALWANY BT AZHAR 12 DNF 12 DNF 12 DNF 36 36 

9th OPT B MAS 7013 JSA NUR FARISHA SOFHIYA BT ZAINOR 12 DNF 12 DNF 12 DNF 36 36 

9th OPT C MAS 7032 JSA NUR ALEESYA FARHANA BT RAZALI 12 UFD 12 DNF 12 DNF 36 36 

 



 

KFC - TMC SAILING GP 2019 
28 November - 01 Disember 2019 

 
Provisional Result Optimist Overall as of 9:44 on November 30, 2019 

 
Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 62, Scoring system: Appendix A 

RANK CLASS SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

1st OPT A MAS 238 MSNT - TESA ASMADI BIN AZMAN M 1 7 1 9 9 

2nd OPT A MAS MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD IDRIS BIN MUHAMMAD ZAHAWI M 2 10 2 14 14 

3rd OPT A MAS 235 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD SYAZWAN BIN KAMARUZAMAN M 3 11 7 21 21 

4th OPT A MAS 999 MSN SARAWAK MUHAMMAD YUSUF BIN ABDULLAH M 12 12 5 29 29 

5th OPT B MAS 587 PELAPIS PENANG MUHAMMAD ALIF TAQIUDIN BIN MOHD TAUFFIK M 13 13 6 32 32 

6th OPT B 527 PSLKL MOHAMAD IERFAN BIN MOHAMAD ASHRAF M 8 18 9 35 35 

7th OPT A MAS 954 MSN SARAWAK MUHAMMAD AMIRUL AQMAL M 18 16 4 38 38 

8th OPT B MAS 914 KSA IQBAL NAZHAM BIN MUSMULIADI M 9 22 8 39 39 

9th OPT A SGP 115 RSYC PUTERA AMIRUL FIKRI BIN MOHD KHAIRI M 4 21 15 40 40 

10th OPT A MAS 237 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD ZAQWAN AFIQ BIN MARZUKI M 5 26 13 44 44 

11th OPT B MAS 8 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD FIKRI AQIL BIN MOHD FOUZI M 10 15 22 47 47 

12th OPT B MAS 
5076 

PENANG (PPLPP) RIVER NG F 20 2 27 49 49 

13th OPT A MAS 
6026 

NESSA MUHAMMAD SYUKRI BIN MASTURI M 14 17 18 49 49 

14th OPT B MAS 234 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD HAZIQ NAUFAL BIN ABDULLAH M 19 20 11 50 50 

15th OPT A MAS 1 KSA MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN ABDULLAH M 6 39 14 59 59 



RANK CLASS SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

16th OPT A MAS 908 KSA SYED PUTRA RAMADAN BIN SYED HASHIM M 16 23 20 SP 59 59 

17th OPT B MAS 953 MSN SARAWAK MUHAMMAD YUSRI BIN SYAHRIZAN M 11 19 32 62 62 

18th OPT B MAS 582 PELAPIS PENANG MUHAMMAD DANIAL BIN ROSHAINI M 17 27 19 63 63 

19th OPT A MAS 28 PENANG (PPLPP) MOHD ADRI AFDHAL BIN MOHD ARIZAL M 33 3 31 67 67 

20th OPT B MAS 584 PELAPIS PENANG CHUA LI JEAN F 31 1 36 68 68 

21st OPT B MAS 200 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD ADAM AIERELL BIN MOHD AZIZOL 
AMIRUL 

M 15 28 30 73 73 

22nd OPT B 528 PSLKL MOHD TAUFIQ HAKIQI BIN MOHD KHAIROL M 22 31 20 73 73 

23rd OPT A 2 KSA MUHAMMAD AZEHAR BIN MANGSOR M 63 
DNF 

8 3 74 74 

24th OPT A MAS 
8005 

MSN MELAKA WARDIAH NAFISAH BT HANAFI F 27 30 21 78 78 

25th OPT B 214 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD IZ'AAN DANIAL BIN MOHD AZIZOL 
AMIRUL 

M 30 41 12 83 83 

26th OPT B JHR 2 JSA MUHAMMAD HASIF HAMI BIN J.WAGIRAN M 35 9 41 85 85 

27th OPT B MAS 913 KSA MUHAMMAD ZIKRY BIN ZAKARIA M 21 35 29 85 85 

28th OPT A MAS 236 MSNT - TESA MUHAMMAD NAZMI QUSYAIRI BIN MOHD NAZRI M 63 
DNS 

14 10 87 87 

29th OPT B MAS 
7034 

JSA MUHAMMAD HAIKAL EZWAN BIN RAHMAN M 24 5 63 
DNF 

92 92 

30th OPT B MAS 
7014 

JSA MOHAMMAD ALIF NAJMI BIN RAZALI M 25 6 63 
UFD 

94 94 

31st OPT B MAS 221 MSNT - TESA NUR FAARIHAH BINTI ABDUL RANI F 23 45 26 94 94 

32nd OPT B MAS 915 KSA MUHAMMAD HAMKA NAUFAL BIN MOHD HASRIZAN M 7 25 63 
RET 

95 95 

33rd OPT A MAS 
8006 

MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD FAKHRUL BIN ALI ISNIN M 29 33 33 95 95 

34th OPT B MAS 248 MSNT - TESA SITI NAYLI SYAHIRA BT MOHD SHARULNIZAM F 34 40 25 99 99 

35th OPT C JHR 3 JSA AIMRAN DE NEJAD BIN MOHD AMIN M 63 
DNF 

4 35 102 102 



RANK CLASS SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

36th OPT A MAS 783 MAJLIS SUKAN 
PAHANG 

NURIN IMANINA BT MOHD FAKHRUL RUZI F 63 
UFD 

24 16 103 103 

37th OPT B MAS 81 PENANG (PPLPP) OCEAN NG M 37 38 38 113 113 

38th OPT A MAS 224 MSNT - TESA AL JAZIMIN AFIF BIN ZULKIFELI M 63 RET 29 23 115 115 

39th OPT B JHR 1 JSA MUHAMMAD ALIFF IQMAL BIN NASHRUDEEN M 28 47 46 121 121 

40th OPT B MAS 65 PENANG (PPLPP) NUR NATRAH SHAZVINA BT MOHD ARIZAL F 63 
DNF 

34 28 125 125 

41st OPT C MAS 630 NESSA MUHAMMAD DANIEL HAKIMI BIN SAIPUL M 63 
DNF 

32 34 129 129 

42nd OPT C MAS 586 PELAPIS PENANG MUHAMMAD NAZWAN ALIFF BIN KAHIRUL NIZAM M 36 36 63 
UFD 

135 135 

43rd OPT B MAS 240 MSNT - TESA HARITH MIKAIL BIN MOHD HUSNI M 26 50 63 
UFD 

139 139 

44th OPT B JHR 11 JSA MUHAMMAD IDRIS WAIE BIN MOHD AIDILFITRI M 32 46 63 
UFD 

141 141 

45th OPT A MAS 
6023 

NESSA MUHD DANIEL NUR HAZRITH BIN MOHD RUSMAN M 63 
DNF 

37 45 145 145 

46th OPT C MAS 5 KSA MUHAMMAD ZAHIR NAIMAN BIN ISMAIL M 63 
DNF 

42 42 147 147 

47th OPT C MAS 3 KSA AHMAD TSAUBAN RAMLI M 63 
DNF 

43 43 SP 149 149 

48th OPT A 6024 NESSA MUHAMMAD DANISH BIN HAIDEESHAM M 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

24 150 150 

49th OPT C MAS 202 MSNT - TESA HAZIQ MUSTAQIM BIN MOHD HUSNI M 63 
DNF 

48 39 150 150 

50th OPT C MAS 4 KSA MUHAMMAD HILFI NAFAEL BIN MOHD HASRIZAN M 63 
DNF 

44 47 154 154 

51st OPT B MAS 583 PELAPIS PENANG NUR NATRAH IRDINA BT MOHD ARIZAL F 63 
DNF 

49 44 156 156 

52nd OPT B MAS 
7018 

JSA MUHAMMAD HADEEF RAFEAL BIN EZRA RAFAEL M 63 
DNF 

63 
UFD 

37 163 163 



RANK CLASS SailNo CLUB HELMNAME SEX R1 R2 R3 Total Nett 

53rd OPT C MAS 830 MESSA AHMAD UMAR BIN MOHD NIZAR M 63 
DNF 

63 
UFD 

43 169 169 

54th OPT C MAS 782 MAJLIS SUKAN 
PAHANG 

ANIS ALWANY BT AZHAR F 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT B MAS 
7013 

JSA NUR FARISHA SOFHIYA BT ZAINOR F 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT C 530 PSLKL MUHAMAD HARRIS ZIKRY BIN AZMAN M 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT C 529 PSLKL MUHAMMAD AIZUL HAFIZ BIN MOHD AZMI M 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT C 859 MSN MELAKA MUHAMMAD HERIS BIN HANAFI M 63 
UFD 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT B MAS 
7004 

JSA ABDUL RAHMAN BIN MAT JANI M 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT A JHR 7 JSA AHMAD AKMAL BIN SHAARI M 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT C MAS 
7033 

JSA NUR SUHAIMA BT MOHD ISA M 63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 

54th OPT C MAS 
7032 

JSA NUR ALEESYA FARHANA BT RAZALI F 63 
UFD 

63 
DNF 

63 
DNF 

189 189 
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